



\$~329

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7659/2018d & CM No.29323/2018

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY

(REGD) AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

24.07.2018

1. Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.
2. Mr. Jasmeet Singh, ld. CGSC accepts notice and prays for time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15th November, 2018.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 24, 2018

mk