

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM. No. 29323/2018

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD)

AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

08.02.2019

List on 8th July, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2019/jg