

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL.29323/2018**

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.07.2019

Counsel for the respondent seeks some more time to file counter affidavit. Four week's time is granted.

List on 17.09.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 08, 2019

ns