



\$~14

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7659/2018

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN  
SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. along  
with Mr. Umesh Sharma and  
Mr. P.K. Payal in person

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **04.12.2019**

Counsel for the respondents is seeking one week time to file counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**DECEMBER 04, 2019**

*r.bararia*