



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 and CM No. 29323/2018**

**VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY
(REGD) AND ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nipun Saxena, Mr. Shantanu
Sharma and Mr. Archit Adlakha,
Advocates.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul and Mr. Kamal
Digpaul, Advocates for UOI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER
04.04.2022**

%

List on 23.11.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 04, 2022

kd