



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL. 29323/2018**

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma and Mr. Sitesh,
Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati
Kwatra, Adv.
Major Partho Katayam.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

23.11.2022

List on 16.03.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

N.Khanna