



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL. 29323/2018**  
**VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shivangi Yadav, Advocate.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**  
**16.03.2023**

%

List on 20.07.2023.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 16, 2023**

*S. Zakir*