



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL. 29323/2018**

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma and Ms. Shivani,
Advs

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Diggpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Diggpaul and Ms. Akanksha
Kumari, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.05.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, adjourned to 28th
October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 21, 2024/hp