



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 7659/2018 CM APPL. 29323/2018

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD)

AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, SPC along
with Ms. Nandita Mishra, Mr. Utsav
A Magotra and Ms. Meera Chugh and
Maj. Anish Muralidhar

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 12.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any