



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL. 29323/2018**

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Mr. Peeyush Kaushik, Mr. Ritesh Kaushik and Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Advocates

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Ms. Shreya Mittal and Ms. Nandita Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

List on 07.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 12, 2025

Aj