



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7659/2018 & CM APPL.29323/2018**

VOICE OF EX-SERVICEMEN SOCIETY (REGD) AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Maj. Anish Muralidhar for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 09.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J